

118 Central Avenue North, New Prague, MN 56071 phone: 952-758-4401 fax: 952-758-1149

MEMORANDUM

TO: HONORABLE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL

FROM: JOSHUA TETZLAFF, CITY ADMINISTRATOR

SUBJECT: NEW PRAGUE CLAY TARGET CLUB. - MINNESOTA LAWFUL GAMBLING

LG220 APPLICATION FOR EXEMPT PERMIT

DATE: JANUARY 13, 2025

Attached is a Minnesota Lawful Gambling LG220 Application for Exempt Permit for New Prague Clay Target Club to conduct a raffle at an event on May 29, 2025, at The Park Ballroom, 300 Lexington Avenue South, New Prague.

Recommendation

Staff recommends approval of the Lawful Gambling Permit for New Prague Clay Target Club and recommends requesting a waiver of the waiting period.